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Greetings!

Once again, it’s the time of year where our cows are settling-in for winter. I hope 

challenges we faced in the past year subside with anticipation of a brighter future.

In some ways, dairy farmers have a special connection to the events of two 

refreshing to hear a Good News message, especially one that reminds us of the 

Wishing you and your families a Very Merry Christmas and a Prosperous New Year!

Alan Spence

Please continue to forward your candid 

The winner of the picture contest will have 
their winning picture on the cover of the next 
Journal.
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Canadian National Guernsey Show 2017

JUNIOR CALF 
Sponsored by: Broadview Farms, Rob Beynon, Maple, ON 
1 Don Haven Latimer Vespa, John & Scott Gordon
2 Maplehurst Pistoll Whisker, Ken D Forster
3 Selkirk Vincent Lady
4 Eby Manor Levi Windy, Eby Manor Farm Inc.
5 Eby Manor Julius Iris, Eby Manor Farm Inc.
6 Don Haven Latimer Vavoom, John & Scott Gordon
  
INTERMEDIATE CALF 
Sponsored by: Wentworth Niagara Guernsey Club, St. Anns, ON 
1 Broadview Levi Arlene, Rob Forster
2 Eby Manor Navajo Isla, Eby Manor Farm Inc.
3 Selkirk Vincent Lyric
4 Running Spring Levi Tootsie, Morris & Penny Bartlett
5 Maplehurst Pistoll Trip Ken D Forster
6 Selkirk Vincent Lexi
  
SENIOR CALF 
Sponsored by: Yantzi’s Feed & Seed, Tavistock, ON 
1 Comfort Farms Daenrys, Comfort Farms
2 Maplehurst Logo Rosalee, Ken D Forster
3 Eby Manor Navajo Inspiration,Eby Manor Farm Inc.
  
INTERMEDIATE YEARLING 
Sponsored by: Upper Canada Cheese Company, Jordan Station, ON
1 Maplehurst Toby Pandora, Ken D Forster
2 Broadview Levi Apple, John & Scott Gordon
3 Comfort Farms Aveline,  Comfort Farms
  
SENIOR YEARLING 
Sponsored by: EastGen, Guelph, ON 
1 Maplehurst Pilot Nimble, Ken D Forster
2 Freelea Aaron Crystal, Freelea Farms Inc.
3 Comfort Farms Deana, Comfort Farms
4 Selkirk Freddie Mabelle
  
JUNIOR CHAMPION 
Sponsored by: Terry & Glenda Beckett, Sunderland, ON 
 Broadview Levi Arlene, Rob Forster
  
RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION 
Sponsored by: Eby Manor Farms Inc, Waterloo, ON 
 Maplehurst Toby Pandora, Ken D Forster
  
JUNIOR HERD 
Sponsored by: Conestogo Agri Systems Inc., Alma, ON 
1 Ken D Forster 
2 Eby Manor Farm Inc. 
3 Comfort Farms 
4 Selkirk View Farms 
  
JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP 
Sponsored by: Metro Highlands Club, New Hamburg, ON 
1 Jocelyn Forster 
2 Deborah Eby 
3 Sarah Verhey
4 Marty Dykstra 
5 Eric Klassen 
6 Sarah Peck 
7 Abbey Cocking 
8 Katie Cocking 
9 Brandon Bartlett 

  

PEEWEE SHOWMANSHIP 
Sponsored by: Metro Highlands Club, New Hamburg, ON 
 Austin Boult 
 Ava Forster 
 Ellyse Forster 
 Alyssa Tiersma 
  
DRY COW 
Sponsored by: Genex, Guelph, ON 
1 Maplehurst Dynamic Laugh, Ken D Forster
2 Comfort Farms Sharon 2, Comfort Farms
3 Selkirk Python Lynette
  
2 YEAR OLD 
Sponsored by: Ken D. Forster, Lynden, ON 
1 Coulee Crest Carter Lindy-ET, Jocelyn Forster
2 Comfort Farms Shaleine, Comfort Farms
3 Maplehurst Turley Great, Ken D Forster
4 Maplehurst Legend Cutie , Ken D Forster
5 Eby Manor Cordell Samantha, Eby Manor Farm Inc.
6 Callumlea Pies Birtha
7 Comfort Farms Goldy, Comfort Farms
  
3 YEAR OLD 
Sponsored by: Dundas Animal Hospital, Dundas, ON 
1 Maplehurst Les Zelda, Rob Forster
2 Eby Manor Jackson February, Eby Manor Farm Inc.
3 Don Haven Titan Vivian, John & Scott Gordon
4 Don Haven Titan Vision, John & Scott Gordon GORDON
5 Comfort Farms Margret, Comfort Farms
  
  
4 YEAR OLD 
Sponsored by: W S Feed & Supplies, Conestogo, ON 
1 Maplehurst Prada Whisk, Ken D Forster
2 Maplehurst Phoenix Blaze, Ken D Forster
3 Comfort Farms Miley, Comfort Farms
4 Maplehurst Phoenix Feathers, Ken D Forster
5 Comfort Farms Meg, Comfort Farms
6 Don Haven Achieve Vermont, John & Scott Gordon
7 Broadview Apricot, John & Scott Gordon
  
5 YEAR OLD 
Sponsored by: Floradale Feed Mill Ltd, Floradale, ON 
1 Maplehurst Grumpy Nag, Ken D Forster
2 Maplehurst Les Patooty, Ken D Forster
3 Eby Manor Judgment Fran, Eby Manor Farm Inc.
4 Broadview Zooby, Morris & Penny Bartlett
5 Guernsey View Upton’s Zenda, Rob Forster
6 Don Haven Legion Victoria, John & Scott Gordon
7 Comfort Farms Lyndsay, Comfort Farms
8 Comfort Farms Madison, Comfort Farms
  
BREEDER’S HERD 
Sponsored by: Select Sires Genervations, Kemptville, ON 
1 Ken D Forster 
2 John & Scott Gordon 
3 Eby Manor Farm Inc. 
4 Comfort Farms 
5 Selkirk View Farms 
  
PROGENY OF DAM 
Sponsored by: RKD Web Studios, Guelph, ON 
 Comfort Farms Denny, Comfort Farms
  

Judge: 
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PREMIER EXHIBITOR 
Sponsorsed by: Doug Green 
 Ken D Forster 
  
PREMIER BREEDER 
Sponsored by:  Doug Green 
 Ken D Forster 
  
GRAND CHAMPION FEMALE 
Sponsored by: Quality Seeds Ltd., Woodbridge, ON 
 Maplehurst Les Zelda, Rob Forster
  
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION 
Sponsored by: Bruce & Sherry Telfer, Paris, ON 
 Maplehurst Grumpy Nag, Ken D Forster
  
CANWEST DHI AWARD 
Sponsored by: CanWest DHI, Guelph, ON 
 Maplehurst Pradas Whisk, Ken D Forster

  
HERDSMAN AWARD 
Sponsored by: Ken & Marie McNabb, New Hamburg, ON 
 Selkirk View Farms 
  
 EXHIBITOR’S BREAKFAST 
 Sponsored by: Rob Forster (Guernsey Fieldman),   
   Lynden, ON 
  
 SWEEPSTAKE CERTIFICATES 
 Sponsored by: EastGen, Guelph, ON 
 Winners:  Rob Forster & Comfort Farms 
  
 Thank you to all our sponsors! 

Grand Champion Female: Maplehurst Les Zelda, Rob Forster

Junior Champion Female: Broadview Levi Arlene, Rob Forster
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Rockton Fair Show Results

SENIOR HEIFER     
1  Broadview Levi Arlene, Rob Forster
2  Maplehurst Logo Rosalee, Ken Forster
3  Eby Manor Ernie Jana, Eby Manor Ltd.
4  Don Haven Latimer Vespa, Scott Gordon
5  Eby Manor Navajo Isla, Comfort Farms
6  Maplehurst Pistoll Trip, Ken Forster
7  Don Haven Latimer Vavoom, Scott Gordon
8  Eby Manor Jethro Delaney, Eby Manor Ltd.
9  Eby Manor Levi Windy, Eby Manor Ltd.
     
SUMMER YEARLING     
1  Maplehurst Jaguar Peanuts, Ken Forster
2  Broadview Levi Apple, Scott Gordon
     
JUNIOR YEARLING     
1  Maplehurst Toby Pandora, Ken Forster
     
SENIOR YEARLING     
1  Maplehurst Pilot Nimble, Ken Forster
2  Freelea Aaron Crystal, Bob Free
     
JUNIOR CHAMPION    Maplehurst Toby Pandora, Ken For-
ster
RES. JUNIOR CHAMPION  Broadview Levi Arlene, Rob Forster
     
JUNIOR HERD     
1  Ken Forster   
2  Eby Manor Ltd.   
     
2 YEAR OLD     
1  Eby Manor Cordell Samantha, Eby Manor Ltd.
2 1st B.U. Maplehurst Turley Great, Ken Forster
3  Maplehurst Legend Cutie , Ken Forster
4  Coulee Crest Carter Lindy-ET, Jocelyn Forster
     

3 YEAR OLD     
1 1st B.U. Maplehurst Les Zelda, Rob Forster
2  Eby Manor Jackson February, Eby Manor Ltd.
3  Don Haven Titan Vivian, Scott Gordon
4  Don Haven Titan Vision, Scott Gordon
     
4 YEAR OLD     
1  Maplehurst Prada’s Whisk, Ken Forster
2 1st B.U. Maplehurst Phoenix Blaze, Ken Forster
3  Don Haven Achieve Vermont, Scott Gordon
4  Maplehurst Phoenix Feathers, Ken Forster
5  Braodview Apricot, Scott Gordon
     
5 YEAR OLD     
1 1st B.U. Maplehurst Grumpy Nag, Ken Forster
2  Guernsey View Upton’s Zenda, Rob Forster
3  Eby Manor Judgment Fran, Eby Manor Ltd.
     
MATURE COW     
1 1st B.U. Maplehurst Les Patooty, Ken Forster
2  Don Haven Legion Victoria, Scott Gordon
3  Maplehurst Dynamic Laugh, Ken Forster
     
BREEDERS HERD     
1  Ken Forster   
2  Eby Manor Ltd.   
3  Scott Gordon   
     
GRAND CHAMPION    Maplehurst Les Zelda, Rob Forster
RES. GRAND CHAMPION   Eby Manor Jackson February, Eby  
      Manor Ltd.

Judge: 

Junior Champion: Maplehurst Toby Pandora, Ken D Forster Grand Champion: Maplehurst Les Zelda, Rob Forster



Guernsery News| 5

Opportunities are abound for the Guernsey breed! Demand for 
animals exceeds supply! This is a good problem to have however 
breeders need to be open to selling animals as well. In years 
past, inquiries would be made for “house cows” (and still are), 
but now inquiries are also being made for animals to be added 
to existing herds. This is exactly what is needed for Guernsey 

have made the Guernsey cow an attractive alternative. West 

Champion at World Dairy Expo to add to their 30 head of Guern-

animals is currently being used for cheese production. West 

the American Guernsey Association regarding the export of a 

This year’s Canadian Guernsey National Show was consistent 
with last years entries and as usual the quality was exceptional. 

announcing,  Harry Emmott for serving as our ringman, Glenn 
-

pher, and to our many class sponsors and exhibitors for partici-

pating. Congratulations to Jocelyn Forster for competing at the 
TD 4-H Classic at the Royal where she placed 4th in the coloured 
breeds class.

-
ation program, Lindrian Grumpy Pilot has a few daughters that 
have freshened and I would expect a proof on the next round 

Charming who is available from Select Sires. Our next entrants 

another UK sire that already in stud and is eligible for export to 
Canada. 
Our next publication will provide further updates to these exciting 
developments. Stay tuned!!
 From my family to yours, have a safe Holiday Season and Merry 
Christmas!

Rob Forster
Canadian Guernsey Fieldman
rforster@guernseycanada.ca
905-648-9640

Obituary
MARSHALL, J. Stan - Passed away at his home on Tuesday 
November 28, 2017. John Stanley “Stan” Marshall of RR# 1, 

A. (nee Hastie-McComb) Marshall and the late Mary Elaine 
(nee West) Marshall (2003). Loving father of Don (Joyce) 

Bryan (Shelley) Marshall and step father to Les (Joe-Ann) 
McComb and Charlotte (Dave) Martz. Dear father-in-law 
to Judy Marshall. Cherished grandfather of twenty three 
grandchildren and fourteen great grandchildren.  Brother-in-

his son Gord Marshall (2003). Stan was a past Steward and 

of Guernsey and Jersey cattle, was twice past President of 
the Canadian Guernsey Association, long time 4H Leader, 
past Chair of Oxford Co-Op Board, was a past Chairman of 
the Sire Committee of Western Ontario Breeders and was a 

and England Spring shows.  Friends and relatives are invited 

December 1st, 2017 from 2 to 4 pm and from 6 to 8 pm. 
The funeral service will be held in the chapel at the funeral 
home on Saturday at 2:00 pm with Pastor Doug Anderson 

com

2017 World Dairy Expo 
Guernsey Show and Sale 
Results 

Grand Champion: Springhill Mentor Jazzy ET
            Exhibited by: Springhill, Big Prairie, Ohio

Reserve Grand Champion: Lantz Farm Preppy Indy

Grand Champion of the Junior Show:
Bianca ET
            Exhibited by: Alyssa Nuttleman, Bangor, Wis.

Reserve Grand Champion of the Junior Show:
Showtime Taytor

Premier Breeder: Knapps Guernsey, Epworth, Iowa
Premier Exhibitor: Knapps Guernseys, Epworth, Iowa
Premier Sire: Indian Acres American Pie

2017 World Dairy Expo - International Guernsey Classic 
Sale:
Total Sales: $122,775
Lots: 34
Sale Average: $3,733
Highest Lot: $9,100
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A Partnership Between CanWest DHI,  
Canadian Dairy Network and Valacta

Guelph, Ontario & Ste-Anne-de-Bellevue, Quebec
and Valacta are pleased to announce an agreement in principle for a progressive new partnership 
in the dairy industry. The three industry partners are planning a transition that would lead to a 

er services over the coming year. The 
new partnership will be governed by a producer-driven governance structure to be finalized and 
approved by members and owners. 

announced Valacta Chair Pierre Lampron. 

The new partnership would bring together the leading dairy herd improvement organizations 

activities of the Valacta Centre of Expertise. The new partnership would continue to operate from 
their primary business locations in Guelph, Ontario and Ste-Anne-de-Bellevue, Quebec. The 
combined organizations will bring together a team of more than 500 people dedicated to providing 
services to the more than 11,000 dairy farms across the country. 

“This is an important milestone in the evolution of our industry. We are demonstrating that not only 

industry”.

Canadian Dairy Network Chair Norm McNaughton, CanWest DHI Chair Ed 
Friesen and Valacta Chair Pierre Lampron.

The new organization is scheduled to start officially on October 1, 2018.
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the same Guelph building) the new partnership would continue to manage four lab operations 

analysis services. These lab services will be in 
addition to the 6 million individual cow samples collected and tested annually by the partners. 

CanWest DHI Chair Ed Friesen stated “I'm proud of the leadership demonstrated by the respective 
Boards. They have the vision and commitment to position the dairy industry for the future and 

us globally competitive for years to come.” 

The combined organizations will leverage their respective strengths to more fully integrate herd 
nowledge transfer for dairy farmers. The 

e dairy herd management services will provide 
Canadian dairy farmers with the tools necessary to ensure our global leadership position both for 

a are farmer-run organizations providing 
profitable dairy management and genetic solutions to dairy producers across Canada. 
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Early January
ON - Thunder Bay, Nipissing & 

Algoma, Timiskaming-Cochrane

QC - Laprarie & Napierville, Iberville, 

Brome, St Jean

PEI, NS, NB, & NFLD

Mid January
ON - Glengarry, Stormont, Dundas

ON [MR] - Perth

QC: Shefford, Ruchmond, Missisquoi

QC [MR]: Riviere Du Loup & Temiscouata, Rimouski & Matane, 

Matapedia, Matane, Rimouski & Bonaventure

Late January
ON - Niagara, Wentworth, Brant, Haldimand-Norfolk

QC - Compton, Sherbrooke, Stanstead

QC [MR] - Arthabaska, Megantic & Wolfe

Saskatchewan 

Early February
ON - Prescott, Russell, Carleton

QC [MR] - Lotbiniere, Nicolet, Yamaska, Drummond

Mid February
ON [MR] - Leeds & Grenville, Lanark & Renfrew, Grey, Bruce, 

Huron

QC - Frontenac, Beauce, Quebec & Montmorency 

Mid-Round: British Columbia

Late February 
ON [MR] - Halton, York & Peel, Simcoe & Dufferin, Ontario

QC - Dorchester, Levis, Bagot & St Hyacinthe 

QC [MR]: Abitibi & Temiscamingue

Early March
ON [MR] - Peterborough, Northumberland

ON - Lambton, Middlesex, Elgin, Essex & Kent

QC [MR] - Quebec Central, Quebec West, Deux Montagnes & 

Terrebonne

QC - Bellechasse, Montmagny, L’Islet

Update From Holstein Canada

We all appreciate how technology minded Canadian dairy 
producers are!  To this end, Holstein Canada is constantly updating 

tools for your members using services offered by Holstein Canada.

Clients are assigned an account number and have access to much 
information through their web account.  When producers place 
orders or use services through Holstein, often the order can be 
placed online and the accompanying/resulting documentation are 
delivered to the producer’s web account much faster than waiting 
for the mail.  In their web accounts, producers can:

3. Access their Canadian Genomic Results – as long as their email 

logos.

5. Available in Online Services they can:
a. Order NLID Tag sets and replacements (outside Quebec).
b. View a Herd Management listing of animals in their ownership.

6. Set their Preferences to receive all documents electronically and 

8. Access Dairy Breed Applications for Brown Swiss, Guernsey, 

These features are available to all producers at no extra charge 
when they order tags, classify or genotest with Holstein Canada.  
Signing up for a web account is easy and can be done on the 
Holstein Canada website www. Holstein.ca.  All producers need to 
sign up is their account number from their invoice/statement.

rey, Bruce, 
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2017 Excellents (January - November 2017)

GUCANF11356181 MAPLEHURST YB FAME EX 94 2E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356181 MAPLEHURST YB FAME EX 93 2E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356207 MAPLEHURST LES'S GRACE EX 93 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356219 MAPLEHURST PRADAS WHISK EX 93 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF7868072 BROADVIEW TULIP 2 EX 92 4E MORRIS & PENNY BARTLETT ON

GUCANF11356219 MAPLEHURST PRADAS WHISK EX 92 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF9594217 MAPLEHURST LES PATOOTY EX 91 3E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356189 MAPLEHURST GRUMPY NAG EX 91 2E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11553846 EBY MANOR PRADA PORCHA EX 91 1E EBY MANOR LTD ON

GUCANF11259762 GUERNSEY VIEW UPTON'S ZENDA EX 91 1E ROBERT FORSTER ON

GUCANF11120500 EBY MANOR MOREY SPECIAL EX 90 3E EBY MANOR LTD ON

GUCANF7433778 MAPLEHURST LOUIE FALLON EX 90 3E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF10913660 EBY MANOR ROYALTY POSIE EX 90 2E EBY MANOR LTD ON

GUCANF9943441 BIG SPRING AARON DAZZLE EX 90 2E AARON HENHOEFFER ON

GUCANF11356212 MAPLEHURST PHOENIX FEATHERS EX 90 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356190 MAPLEHURST PINTO FAYE EX 90 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356203 MAPLEHURST LYNNDELLS TRUEY EX 90 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356214 MAPLEHURST PHOENIX TABITHA EX 90 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356222 MAPLEHURST PHOENIX BLAZE EX 90 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11463028 DON HAVEN ACHIEVE VERMONT EX 90 1E JOHN W GORDON ON

GUCANF11356202 MAPLEHURST LYNNDELLS ROSA EX 90 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

2017 Very Good 2 Year Olds (January - November 2017)

GUUSAF78004247 COULEE CREST CARTER LINDY-ET 87 JOCELYN FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356248 MAPLEHURST LEGEND GLADYS 87 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356243 MAPLEHURST LES WINE 87 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12292428 MAPLEHURST LES FANNY 87 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356259 MAPLEHURST LEGEND KINDNESS 86 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356240 MAPLEHURST LES LOGIC 86 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11182306 SHADY HAVEN LEGEND MARG 86 PAUL & CATHY NOBLE ON

GUCANF12292436 MAPLEHURST TURLEY GREAT 86 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUUSAF78004247 COULEE CREST CARTER LINDY-ET 86 JOCELYN FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356248 MAPLEHURST LEGEND GLADYS 86 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356253 MAPLEHURST LEGEND CUTIE 86 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356252 MAPLEHURST LEGENDS LACI 86 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11902301 COMFORT FARMS SHALEINE 85 COMFORT FARMS LTD ON

GUCANF12292439 MAPLEHURST GEO GRETCHEN 85 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12132525 GUERNSEY VIEW ZARA'S BRYNN 85 CEDAR RIDGE FARMS LTD NB

GUCANF11182303 SHADY HAVEN ASSUALT GLORIA 85 PAUL & CATHY NOBLE ON

GUCANF11356260 MAPLEHURST LEGEND WISE 85 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356251 MAPLEHURST DAWSON NORA 85 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11787135 WINTERTHYME NAVAJO SAGE 85 LISA FREEZE NB

GUCANF11182305 SHADY HAVEN LEGEND MABEL 85 PAUL & CATHY NOBLE ON

GUCANF12292424 MAPLEHURST LEGEND WINTER 85 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12236336 LINDRIAN BAMBOO LEGEND 85 JOHN & LINDA TAMIS BC

GUCANF11356253 MAPLEHURST LEGEND CUTIE 85 KEN D FORSTER ON
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5 DOUBLE DAWSON 1083 1 LEWIS + 1245 -62 1027 12% 1046
11 LEGEND 991 2 DOUBLE L - 1225 12%   972

3 CHALLENGE + 1101 8%   930
4 GRUMPY - 1092
5 DOUBLE DAWSON N 1083

1 - 1127 1 BINGO 0 40 1 LEWIS 0 27 1 - 11
2 +  922 2 NINJA + 32 2 CASPIAN + 26 1 0 11
3 +  833 2 AARON - 32 3 LEGEND N 25 3 0 9
4 -  704 4 KRUNCH 0 31 4 BINGO + 23 3 0 9
5 -  676 5 DOUBLE L - 30 5 BLUE SPRUCE + 21 3 0 9

5 POKER 0 21 3 0 9
POKER MAGICMAN

BILLY JO

GARRETT

Fat / Gras (kg) Conformation

FAYETTE

LEVI
PINTO

LEWIS
CASPIAN

Sires of Top 25 LPI Bulls (Average LPI)

 ENHANCER

Pères des 25 Meilleurs (Moyenne d'IPV)

 TILLER
 CHALLENGE

 GEO

Taureaux Guernsey Bulls

Newly Proven Bulls by LPI

Nouvellement Éprouvés selon IPV

Top 5 LPI Bulls

DOUBLE L

Taureaux avec changement d'IPV important5 Meilleurs selon l'IPV

Bulls with Biggest LPI Change

GRUMPY

Milk / Lait (kg)

PRADA

Protein / Protéine (kg)

TROMBONE

Vaches Guernsey Cows

1 - 1540 9.25% 1035 5 65 1089

2 - 1456 7.00% 1018 4 73 1073

3 - 1396 5.75% 1061 4 96 1039

4 + 1375 5.25% 982 4 119 1007
5 + 1362 4.25% 1029 132 998

1 - 1668 1 LINDRIAN AARON PENNY TWO 0 63 1 BEAVERWOOD LOMBARDI'S REBECCA + 45 1 + 15

2 + 1558 2 EBY MANOR D L INDY - 60 1 LINDRIAN POLITE - 45 2 + 14

3 - 1557 3 LINDRIAN POLITE - 58 3 GLEN HAVEN LEWIS LANA 0 43 2 + 14

4 - 1553 4 MAPLEHURST AARONS BIANCA 0 56 3 EBY MANOR GARY SASHA + 43 2 0 14

5 + 1532 5 GUERNSEY VIEW EXILE'S ZARA + 54 5 MAPLEHURST SHARP'S GINA 0 37 5 0 13

5 GUERNSEY VIEW EXPENSE BLOSSOM + 54 5 BIG SPRING LEWIS JAMACIA 0 37 5 0 13

5 BEAVERWOOD ALSTAR'S CANDICE N 37 5 0 13

5 0 13
5 0 13ELM SPRING R ROSALIE

LINDRIAN POLITE

Milk / Lait (kg)

BIG SPRING LEWIS JAMACIA

MAPLEHURST TRUMPET'S WILEMINA

MAPLEHURST BOLERO MARTHA

Protein / Protéine (kg)

SUN SET MAGICMAN NATALIE-ANN

SUN SET MAGIC NATALIE

Fat / Gras (kg)

COMFORT FARMS DAKOTA SUN SET MISSION NATALENA

EBY MANOR DYNASTY WESTIN

SPRING WALK TF NATALIE

BIG SPRING MAGIC JOY

EBY MANOR DL FIESTA

GUERNSEY VIEW WINNER'S ZURI  BLUE SPRUCE WARRINDALE DAWSON ASTRID

BROADVIEW ZOOBY

EBY MANOR TILLER WESLIE

EBY MANOR PIES TIARAGUERNSEY VIEW URMA'S EXPENSE  AARON

Conformation

New Top LPI Cows

Meilleures Nouvelles Vaches selon l'IPV

Sires of Top 400 LPI Cows

 GUERNSEY VIEW GRACE'S KIT

MAPLEHURST LEGEND KINDNESS

EBY MANOR DAWSON ROSALYN

Vaches Guernsey Cows

Pères des 400 Meilleures selon l'IPV

 MAPLEHURST WARDEN BIANCA

 LINDRIAN GARRETT PIPPY 465

 LINDRIAN PIZZAZ

Top 5 LPI Cows

5 Meilleures Vaches selon l'IPV

GLEN HAVEN LEWIS LANA

Dams of Top 400 LPI Cows

Mères des 400 Meilleures selon l'IPV

EBY MANOR D L INDY

 DOUBLE L

 YOGIBEAR

 LEWISLINDRIAN POLITE

 Coloured Breed Highlights 
 - December 2017 -

by maternal brothers Golden J Ronald Grumpy at #3 (tied #4 Protein) and Golden J Les George at #4 LPI. Idle Gold E Challenge rounds 
off this list at #5 LPI. For Guernsey cows, the leading trio remain unchanged with Glen Haven Lewis Lana still at #1 LPI (tied #5 Fat, #2 

reaches the #5 spot to complete the list of Top 5 LPI cows this round. The highest newly indexed cow this round is Guernsey View Zara’s 
Brynn (George x Blue Spruce) at #34 LPI.

RANK GPA LPI NAME A.I. CONTROLLER SEMEN CODE AGE MILK FAT PROT %F %P SCS CONF MS F&L DS RP NAME of SIRE NAME of DAM
RANG IPV MPG NOM CENTRE d'I.A. CODE DE SEMENCE ÂGE LAIT GRAS PROT %G %P CSS CONF SM P&M PL Cr NOM du PÈRE NOM de la MÈRE

1 1360 840 3128910115 COULEE CREST NOVAK LAMBEAU 7 0007GU00473 19 882 38 28 -0.04 -0.04 2.98 11 9 4 3 5 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK COULEE CREST COPPER LEENAH

2 1113 USA 78004779 PAOKIE LIL ERNIE 7 0007GU00467 38 642 23 19 -0.09 -0.05 2.96 6 4 4 0 1 SPRINGHILL JETSTREAM COULEE CREST AP LORILEE

3 1061 840 3009973866 DAIRYMAN COPPER RANDALL 7 0007GU00471 24 470 17 12 -0.07 -0.07 2.86 9 7 3 1 4 JENS GOLD AARON COPPER DAIRYMAN ICEMAN ROSEBOWL

4 1039 CAN 11632409 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PILOT 200 0200GU00307 57 40 16 7 0.22 0.09 2.88 6 6 2 1 2 GOLDEN J RONALD GRUMPY LINDRIAN GARRETT PIPPY 465

5 1032 840 3130939306 RIPLEY FARMS JAG NEWTON 7 0007GU00470 34 464 12 10 -0.14 -0.09 2.98 6 4 5 -1 2 SPRINGHILL JOKES JAGUAR LANG HAVEN ALSTAR NAE

6 1011 USA 97001421 WALNUT RIDGE PRINCE CHARMING 7 0007GU00472 23 27 18 4 0.25 0.05 2.85 6 5 1 1 3 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PILOT WALNUT RIDGE YOGI CHERISH

7 1004 USA 78001154 COULEE CREST FAME LATIMER 513 0076GU00810 56 609 18 20 -0.14 -0.01 3.06 11 8 7 6 6 MILLBORNE TILLER FAYES FAME COULEE CREST AP LORILEE

8 993 USA 68033040 JENS GOLD VIP CIMERON-ET 7 0007GU00464 57 -84 11 -3 0.21 0.00 2.76 0 4 -5 -5 -4 ABIQUA ACRES ALSTAR V I P JENS GOLD DOUBLE L CINCH

9 983 USA 68039918 MARODORE GARY PISTOLL 7 0007GU00463 53 766 18 18 -0.24 -0.11 3.11 4 2 1 4 5 GOLDEN J SKIPPER GARY MARODORE YOGIS PROMISE

10 947 USA 78006572 FLAMBEAU MANOR LADYS MAN 7 0007GU00468 29 358 7 7 -0.14 -0.08 3.01 9 8 3 2 3 MARODORE AARONS LEVI FLAMBEAU MANOR RO LAUREN

TOP GUERNSEY YOUNG BULLS BY GENOMIC PARENT AVERAGE FOR LPI (GPA LPI) - DECEMBER 2017 GENETIC EVALUATIONS

REGISTRATION

MEILLEURS JEUNES TAUREAUX GUERNSEY SELON LA MOYENNE DES PARENTS GÉNOMIQUE POUR L'IPV (IPV MPG) - ÉVALUATIONS GÉNÉTIQUES DE DÉCEMBRE 2017
(Based on young bulls at least 11 months old with semen available in Canada / Basée sur les jeunes taureaux âgés d'au moins 11 mois dont la semence est disponible au Canada)

ENREGISTREMENT
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TOP 25 GUERNSEY BULLS BY LPI DECEMBER / DÉCEMBRE 2017

RANK
RANG

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  7

  9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 13

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 21

 22

 23

 24

 25

LPI
IPV

1245

1225

1101

1092

1083

1027

1016

1016

1011

 994

 991

 982

 977

 977

 950

 949

 935

 910

 900

 890

 879

 865

 860

 852

 816

TC
CT

D

D

D

I

I

I

I

D

D

I

I

D

I

D

D

I

D

D

D

D

D

D

I

I

D

SEMEN CODE
CODE DE SEMENCE

0007GU00366

0200GU00109

0001GU00418

0007GU00405

0200GU00121

0001GU00434

0007GU00402

0028GU00123

0001GU00428

0001GU00436

0007GU00451

0200GU00400

0200GU00119

0200GU00111

0001GU00400

0007GU00302

0200GU00402

0200GU00001

0200GU00304

0200GU00113

0200GU00114

0200GU00004

0007GU00395

0200GU00120

0200GU00103

REGISTRATION
ENREGISTREMENT

USA 603342

USA 604312

USA 604268

USA 604960

USA 68045873

USA 68006130

USA 604917

CAN 20223

USA 604826

USA 68012543

USA 68045040

CAN 10032765

USA 68022992

USA 604588

CAN 10034580

USA 600974

USA 68042541

CAN 10027474

USA 68003311

CAN 8531580

USA 68012853

CAN 9723802

USA 604670

CAN 11009676

USA 603672

GS
SG

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

NAME
NOM

TROTACRE ENHANCER LEWIS

PINE RIDGE DOUBLE L

IDLE GOLD E CHALLENGE

GOLDEN J RONALD GRUMPY

DAIRYMAN DOUBLE DAWSON

GOLDEN J LES GEORGE

EBY MANOR BUTTERMOST WARDEN

JENS GOLD C BLUE SPRUCE

COULEE CREST GRUMPY LEGEND

IDLE GOLD J KING CASPIAN

MYOWN MAGIC POKER

LANG HAVEN NINJA

ROZELYN ENHANCER JORDAN ET

RUTTER BROS LEWIS LOUIE

MAPLEHURST TILLER LANE

SPRING WALK STONE

LINDRIAN PINTO ET

SNIDERS OPTION AARON

LINDRIAN PYTHON

FOUR WINDS MAGICMAN DYNASTY

HERDS
TROUP

15

29

 7

 8

10

 5

14

48

 5

11

 7

17

14

10

 9

23

12

18

13

15

21

14

14

14

18

DAUS
FILLES

 41

 93

 26

 22

 20

 17

 77

150

 26

 35

 23

 37

 32

 20

 31

 53

 32

 23

 46

 47

 57

 28

 70

 34

 26

TDR
RJT

 802

1511

 553

 292

 103

 217

1289

2365

 454

 455

 168

 592

 369

 402

 520

1012

 344

 416

 690

 746

 876

 422

1194

 346

 410

REL
FIAB

87

92

89

80

67

74

92

95

83

82

73

84

77

79

85

92

79

79

86

87

88

79

93

79

80

MILK
LAIT

 1127

  191

  114

  456

   56

  532

   77

  598

  627

  161

  922

  666

  676

  651

  247

  109

  636

  157

  833

  315

%RK
%RC

90

36

36

54

27

63

 9

 0

27

63

63

36

90

63

72

 9

63

36

36

63

36

81

36

 9

 0

FAT
GRAS

  26

  30

  13

  28

  27

  26

   8

  13

  15

  28

  18

  31

  12

  40

  28

   2

  32

  20

  14

  17

  32

  26

%RK
%RC

63

81

45

72

72

63

36

45

45

72

45

81

45

99

72

27

90

45

27

45

45

27

90

63

 0

PROT

 27

  5

 12

 18

  8

 16

  4

 21

 25

 10

 26

 23

 21

 20

 10

  0

 17

  8

 10

  8

%RK
%RC

90

27

45

54

36

54

18

 9

27

81

90

45

90

81

81

 9

81

45

27

54

36

45

36

18

 9

%FAT
%GRAS %PROT CONF

  6

  4

  2

  2

  7

  8

  3

  7

  3

  6

  7

  1

  2

  6

  4

  6

  8

%RK
%RC

20

82

61

53

53

84

87

56

84

56

82

17

84

12

12

 2

41

12

53

12

15

82

61

82

87

MS
SM

 10

  2

  1

  3

  4

  9

  8

  0

  4

  1

  8

  6

  6

  6

  5

F&L
P&M

  3

  2

  5

  2

  2

  4

  6

  6

  4

  3

  2

  7

  3

  5

  1

  2

  1

  1

DS
PL

  0

  3

  4

  2

  1

  4

  5

  0

  0

  8

  0

  3

  1

  1

  8

RP
Cr

  0

  0

  1

  6

  0

 11

  0

  1

  4

  0

  2

  0

  5

  4

  2

  3

  0

  2

  5

HL
DV

104

111

110

107

108

102

102

104

103

102

 99

101

 97

102

103

112

100

103

103

 97

104

104

 97

100

104

SCS
CCS PERS

108

101

 98

101

100

109

 95

103

108

102

103

105

101

 99

105

102

 94

106

105

 95

103

 96

104

101

101

DF
FF

109

 99

100

100

100

 98

106

112

100

 97

 96

104

 99

 98

101

112

 96

107

110

108

101

 99

 97

 99

103

MSP
VT

108

108

 98

102

106

105

 91

 99

103

 96

 99

112

 97

103

109

107

 99

107

105

 94

104

104

 97

 96

 97

MT
TT

101

 99

100

105

 99

100

 96

 99

103

 96

104

103

 96

103

110

109

107

 99

105

105

 93

107

 99

100

 98

CA
AV

108

 98

108

103

106

103

107

102

103

100

 99

110

105

105

107

108

 89

104

112

 98

101

103

100

 99

106

DCA
AFV

 99

102

110

105

105

 99

100

105

 98

106

102

 95

 98

 98

 98

108

 99

102

107

 93

 99

104

102

102

 98

BCS
CCC

 98

 96

 94

 97

 95

 97

106

106

109

 98

 99

 99

 92

 93

 99

100

102

 99

102

102

102

 96

 99

107

103

TOP 100 GUERNSEY FOREIGN BULLS BY MACE LPI (MEETING MINIMUM RELIABILITIES) DECEMBER / DÉCEMBRE 2017 

RANK
RANG

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  8

  9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 21

 22

 23

 24

 25

 26

 27

 28

 29

 30

 31

 32

 33

 34

 35

 36

 37

 38

 39

 40

 41

 42

 43

 44

 45

 46

 47

 48

 49

 50

MLPI
IPVM

 1559

 1496

 1264

 1209

 1206

 1204

 1198

 1191

 1157

 1155

 1149

 1146

 1145

 1132

 1121

 1105

 1096

 1095

 1093

 1076

 1074

 1073

 1070

 1066

 1063

 1051

 1041

 1039

 1036

 1035

 1033

 1032

 1014

 1010

  999

  993

  988

  981

  974

  972

  960

  957

  952

  946

  937

  935

  928

  927

  923

  922

SEMEN CODE
CODE DE SEMENCE

0007GU00446

0014GU00318

0007GU00445

0014GU00324

0007GU00447

0001GU00431

0007GU00434

0031GU00627

0007GU00438

0007GU00398

0007GU00440

0007GU00416

0031GU00618

0007GU00455

0007GU00421

0007GU00458

0001GU00433

0001GU00441

0007GU00339

0007GU00441

0007GU00385

0001GU00408

0031GU00629

0001GU00424

0031GU00624

0029GU00918

0007GU00367

0007GU00401

0007GU00450

0029GU00949

0094GU00958

0029GU00944

0007GU00449

0014GU00244

0007GU00419

0007GU00452

REGISTRATION
ENREGISTREMENT

GBR 43671

USA 68042542

USA 68027038

USA 68029818

USA 68045604

USA 68040118

USA 605038

USA 68017224

USA 68027067

USA 68025119

USA 604761

USA 68027378

USA 68006163

GBR 20105004

USA 68016348

GBR 43538

GBR 20075016

USA 68018049

USA 68008565

USA 68031529

USA 68001358

USA 68028106

USA 68025916

GBR 43658

USA 602751

USA 68028896

USA 604313

USA 603783

GBR 20055012

GBR 43498

GBR 43832

GBR 43611

GBR 43676

USA 68041173

USA 68023507

GBR 43740

USA 604587

USA 68030411

USA 600510

USA 603455

USA 604859

USA 68042650

USA 603080

USA 68024088

USA 602750

USA 68042602

USA 601223

USA 68001236

GBR 990009

USA 68045133

NAME
NOM

BEECHGROVES EZEKIEL                     

LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK                 

JENS GOLD AARON COPPER                  

MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING                

COULEE CREST BLUE SPRUCE LAKOD          

DAIRYMAN MINT PHONZE                    

MARODORE RONALDS LABRON                 

SPRING WALK SHERBERTS MINT              

MOZIERS SPIDER KINGSTON                 

MARODORE AARONS LEVI                    

SNIDERS RONALDS ALSTAR                  

RIPLEY FARMS AARON CORDELL              

YELLLOW CREEK LEWIS CONRAD              

LES JAONNETS TRICIAS ADVOCATE           

INDIAN ACRES AMERICAN PIE               

BEECHGROVES CORNELIUS                   

LES JAONNETS DAIRYMAIDS DYNAMI          

OAK KNOB MAXIE LAREDO                   

BAY MEADOW LEWIS HAZELNUT               

SPRINGHILL JOKES JAGUAR                 

SPRING WALK ICY ICEBERG                 

VALLEY GEM ROZELYN L DANIEL             

SPRING WALK SHERBERTS TORO              

TREDINNEY BUZZARDS ASTRONOMER           

TROTACRE JAY MR LUXURY                  

FLAMBEAU MANOR YB LYNNDELL              

PINE RIDGE SUPER LUX

KNAPPS LORRY KAPTAIN SETH               

LES JAONNETS CARA CONQUEROR             

TREDINNEY SONICS HELIUM

TREDINNEY PRINCES LION KING

TREDINNEY YOGIS PRINCE                  

KENVIN SALLYS GHENGIS                   

LOYAL ACRES YB BUCKY                    

IDLE GOLD A CHARLIE

BEECHGROVES EZRA                        

SPRINGHILL J LONE STAR                  

SHERMA VICTORY ELLAS ENHANCER           

ROZELYN GLACIERS HOLIDAY                

ABIQUA ACRES ALSTAR V I P               

TROTACRE JIMCO LUTHER                   

TROTACRE JAY MR LUCK                    

COULEE CREST GEO HAYDEN                 

ASKEW FARMS PRINCE YOSEMITE             

MARFRED REGIS PATRICK                   

LORRYS ZULU OF MEADOW COURT             

SNIDERS GRUMPY ASSAULT                  

HERDS
TROUP

 41

 56

 38

 36

 42

 50

 28

103

 24

 61

142

 46

 25

 12

 79

 24

 20

 70

 22

 20

 91

 12

 39

 17

272

 61

 60

 33

 68

 25

 15

 32

 23

 21

 13

 34

 65

 30

127

 25

 69

 72

 42

 31

186

 25

 25

 18

 27

 53

DAUS
FILLES

 175

 116

  91

  65

  79

 123

  33

 291

  57

 100

 432

 101

  45

  43

 206

  65

  53

 218

  47

  33

 203

  31

  76

  65

 730

 164

  88

  50

 242

  90

  66

 124

  54

  35

  21

  87

  99

  53

 318

  40

 157

 183

  76

  69

 567

  34

  36

  45

  81

  99
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76

79
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71

72

78

67

85

70

78

87

75

68

69

82

70

69

84

70

61

85

66

75

71

90

82

77

70

80
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67

75

71

64
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77

72

92

67

84
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74
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87

63

68

72

75

70
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  776
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  600
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  273

  530

  156

  835

  626

 1206

  608

  879

  746

  494

  406

  822

  471

   73

  201

  883

  237

  443

 1422

  867

  638

  772

  565

  158

  216

 1384
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  326

  814

  770

  528

  396

 1277

  957

 1038

  605
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90
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90
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90
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  28

  11

  29

  57

  11
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 10
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 34
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 18
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 34
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 13

 31

 27
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 14
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 16

 42
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 10

 25

 27
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99

45

81
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90
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36

54

90
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27
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90
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99
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45

27
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68
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71

63

57

43

68

44

41

64

60

45

67

56

64

41

83

62

67

55

56

50

43

49

45

59

59

49
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62

86

58

67
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56
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  5

  6

  3

  4

  0

  3

  0

  7

  0

  7

DS
PL

  4

  4

  1

  3

  6

  0

  0

  4

  5

  2

  0

  6

  6

  1

  4

  7

 10

  4

 11

  2

  5

  7

  4

 11

  5

  8

  3

RP
Cr

  6

  4

  4

  5

  1

  2

  4

  2

  0

  7

  4

  5

  6

  1

  3

  8

  0

  6

  1

  6

  1

  1

  4

  1

 14

  2

  3

  6

  0

  2

 10

  2

  8

  3

  4

  1

HL
DV

102

109

108

102

 96

102

107

108

 99

108

106

104

103

103

111

101

105

105

110

105

 96

104

102

 99

103

108

102

110

106

102

106

110

102

107

 99

103

101

 97

 98

 98

107

112

103

103

 99

 99

111

 98

 98

111

SCS
CCS

DF
FF

108

 99

100

101

 93

 98

107

102

100

102

104

 98

 99

100

 97

 96

102

 99

110

103

107

 98

 99

 95

105

107

103

105

100

107

104

106

 97

103

 90

101

 99

100

105

105

102

109

106

 95

103

 97

109

100

102

100
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No.
Cows

%
Inbreeding Milk Fat Protein %

Fat
%

Protein SCS Mammary
System

Feet & 
Legs

Dairy
Strength Rump LPI

No.
Vaches

%
Consanguinité Lait Gras Protéine %

Gras
%

Protéine CCS Système
mammaire

Pieds & 
membres

Puissance
laitière Croupe IPV

PEI / IPE 1 4.49 45 10.0 1.0 0.12 -0.01 3.03 3.0 4.0 0.0 -3.0 2.0 721
NS 1 7.62 -210 4.0 0.0 0.16 0.09 3.01 -2.0 2.0 -1.0 -5.0 -3.0 885
NB 54 7.32 74 10.2 5.0 0.11 0.03 2.96 3.0 2.2 2.1 0.5 1.3 830
QC 6 1.69 1007 28.2 22.2 -0.20 -0.15 3.06 -0.3 0.2 -1.7 -1.0 -1.0 961
ON 214 7.35 121 6.3 4.4 0.03 0.01 2.97 3.1 2.8 1.6 1.1 1.0 807

BC / CB 16 5.64 494 14.9 10.7 -0.08 -0.07 2.96 2.9 3.0 1.4 -0.3 -0.8 916
CANADA 292 7.13 149 8 5.2 0.03 0.00 2.97 2.9 2.6 1.6 0.9 0.9 820

No.
Cows

%
Inbreeding Milk Fat Protein %

Fat
%

Protein SCS Mammary
System

Feet & 
Legs

Dairy
Strength Rump LPI

No.
Vaches

%
Consanguinité Lait Gras Protéine %

Gras
%

Protéine CCS Système
mammaire

Pieds & 
membres

Puissance
laitière Croupe IPV

PEI / IPE 1 4.49 45 10.0 1.0 0.12 -0.01 3.03 3.0 4.0 0.0 -3.0 2.0 721
NS 0 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

All Active Cows  /  Toutes les Vaches Actives

Active Cows With Publishable Production Indexes  /  Vaches Actives avec Indices de Production Publiables

Province CONF

Province CONF

Breed: Guernsey

Provincial and National Averages Used as Benchmarks for Genetic Herd Inventory Reports
Moyennes provinciales et nationales à titre de point de repère pour les rapports d'Inventaire génétique du troupeau

Race: Guernsey- December 2017 / Décembre 2017 -

NS 0
NB 27 7.37 73 9.3 5.7 0.10 0.04 2.99 3.1 2.0 2.1 0.3 1.6 835
QC 1 0.00 978 40.0 28.0 -0.02 -0.08 2.93 -3.0 -1.0 -5.0 -3.0 -4.0 1085
ON 193 7.52 134 7.0 4.6 0.03 0.00 2.97 2.9 2.7 1.5 1.1 0.9 811

BC / CB 15 5.80 497 14.7 10.5 -0.08 -0.07 2.96 3.0 3.2 1.4 -0.1 -0.7 915
CANADA 237 7.35 153 7.9 5.2 0.03 0.00 2.97 2.9 2.6 1.5 0.9 0.9 821

No.
Cows

%
Inbreeding Milk Fat Protein %

Fat
%

Protein SCS Mammary
System

Feet & 
Legs

Dairy
Strength Rump LPI

No.
Vaches

%
Consanguinité Lait Gras Protéine %

Gras
%

Protéine CCS Système
mammaire

Pieds & 
membres

Puissance
laitière Croupe IPV

PEI / IPE 0 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
NS 1 7.62 -210 4.0 0.0 0.16 0.09 3.01 -2.0 2.0 -1.0 -5.0 -3.0 885
NB 27 7.27 76.1 11.1 4.3 0.12 0.02 2.94 2.9 2.4 2.1 0.8 1.0 826
QC 5 2.03 1012.8 25.8 21.0 -0.23 -0.17 3.09 0.2 0.4 -1.0 -0.6 -0.4 936
ON 21 5.79 -3.6 0.4 2.2 0.01 0.03 2.99 4.1 3.4 2.5 1.7 2.0 772

BC / CB 1 3.15 438 19.0 14.0 0 0 2.98 1.0 0.0 1.0 -2.0 -3.0 927
CANADA 55 6.16 132 8.4 5.1 0.04 0.01 2.97 3 2.5 1.9 0.8 1.1 818

Province CONF

Active Cows With Unpublishable Production Indexes  /  Vaches Actives avec Indices de Production Non-Publiables

Rank
Rang

LPI
IPV

Name of Farm / Owner
Nom de la Ferme / Propriétaire

City
Ville Province Milk

Lait
Fat

Gras
Protein

Protéine
Fat %

% Gras
Prot %
% Prot

SCS
CCS CONF MS

SM
F&L
P&M

DS
PL

RP
Cr

1 938 BRITTANY CAPLIN KESWICK RIDGE            NB 200 18 11 0.15 0.06 2.94 3.4 2.2 2.5 1.0 1.4
2 915 LINDRIAN FARMS SURREY                   BC 497 15 10 -0.08 -0.07 2.96 3.0 3.2 1.4 -0.1 -0.7
3 868 COMFORT FARMS ST ANNS                  ON 128 7 4 0.03 -0.01 2.85 3.2 3.2 1.6 0.8 -0.4
4 843 EBY MANOR FARM LTD. WATERLOO                 ON 224 9 7 0.00 0.00 3.03 3.2 2.8 1.9 1.4 1.0
5 759 MAPLEHURST FARMS LYNDEN                   ON 111 5 4 0.01 0.01 3 2.4 2.2 0.9 0.8 1.7

(minimum 10 active cows with official LPI) / (minimum de 20 vaches actives avec un IPV officiel)

No. Cows
No. Vaches

16
15
45
62
57

CANADIAN DAIRY NETWORK / RÉSEAU LAITIER CANADIEN
December/Décembre 2017 TOP 5 GUERNSEY HERDS BY LPI / 5 MEILLEURS TROUPEAUX GUERNSEY SELON L'IPV

Top 5 Guernsey Herds by LPI
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TOP 400 GUERNSEY COWS BY GENOMIC LPI (GLPI) DECEMBER / DÉCEMBRE 2017

RANK
RANG

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  8

  9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 17

 17

 20

 21

 22

 23

 23

 25

 26

 27

 28

 29

 30

 31

 32

 33

 34

 35

 36

 37

 37

 39

 40

 41

 42

 43

 44

 45

 46

 47

 48

 48

 50

GLPI
IPVG

1540

1456

1396

1375

1362

1350

1334

1324

1323

1297

1285

1283

1282

1267

1245

1244

1229

1229

1229

1228

1225

1221

1220

1220

1215

1213

1211

1210

1209

1201

1200

1196

1195

1188

1185

1184

1179

1179

1174

1171

1168

1167

1163

1162

1156

1149

1135

1133

1133

1129

COW
VACHE

CAN 7966671

CAN 11553848

CAN 11009754

CAN 10941353

CAN 11681872

CAN 11859860

CAN 7388455

CAN 11681862

CAN 9594167

CAN 9723850

CAN 11553870

CAN 11902286

CAN 10996419

CAN 9723812

CAN 9648377

CAN 9723849

CAN 10996437

CAN 9612230

CAN 11009724

CAN 7433741

CAN 8508427

CAN 8265750

CAN 11553869

CAN 10996420

CAN 11632405

CAN 9598058

CAN 11553890

CAN 11028525

CAN 10913653

CAN 9723811

CAN 11632452

CAN 9723801

CAN 11632468

CAN 10000677

CAN 11120543

CAN 11553855

CAN 11120501

CAN 8860662

CAN 11902301

CAN 11009747

CAN 8676650

CAN 12062942

CAN 9989558

CAN 11356180

CAN 11902274

CAN 11009691

CAN 9612278

CAN 11120514

CAN 9598036

CAN 11120520

GS
SG

COW NAME
NOM DE LA VACHE

GLEN HAVEN LEWIS LANA                             

EBY MANOR D L INDY                                

LINDRIAN POLITE

GUERNSEY VIEW EXPENSE BLOSSOM

GLEN HAVEN DOUBLE BUBBLE                          

MAPLEHURST AARONS BIANCA                          

LINDRIAN PAMPER BEAR ET 200                       

EBY MANOR WARD BELLA                              

COMFORT FARMS AZELIA                              

COMFORT FARMS ASTELL                              

LINDRIAN AARON PENNY TWO                          

BROADVIEW WHISKEY                                 

LINDRIAN PIPER BEAR ET 199

COMFORT FARMS MAITAI                              

EBY MANOR DL LEAH

LINDRIAN PIPPY TWO                                

MAPLEHURST LES VOLTS                              

LINDRIAN PIZZAZ

EBY MANOR GEO SAPPHIRE

COMFORT FARMS AZURE                               

LINDRIAN GEO PAM                                  

COMFORT FARMS SIENNA                              

EBY MANOR YOGI KATE                               

BIG SPRING LEWIS JAMACIA                          

EBY MANOR AARON INDIGO                            

LINDRIAN AARON PENNY ONE                          

LINDRIAN B S PAMELA                               

LINDRIAN PARTY CHALLENGE ET                       

LINDRIAN PASSALT                                  

MAPLEHURST WARDEN BIANCA                          

EBY MANOR WYNN

EBY MANOR D L JULIE

EBY MANOR LEWIS KATIE                             

EBY MANOR LEWIS SECELIA

COMFORT FARMS SHALEINE                            

LINDRIAN GRUMPY PIPPY                             

EBY MANOR GRUMPY JANEY                            

BROADVIEW ACORN                                   

MAPLEHURST PIES ROSALINGA                         

COMFORT FARMS MARGRET                             

LINDRIAN PALANE 231                               

EBY MANOR LES DORA

EBY MANOR VANCE FRAN                              

COMFORT FARMS SHAYNA                              

EBY MANOR LEWIS FIESTA                            

BIRTH D
DAT NAIS

SIRE
PÈRE

USA 603342

USA 604312

USA 604960

USA 68017224

USA 604917

USA 68012543

USA 604312

USA 68012543

USA 604670

USA 604917

CAN 11120502

USA 68006130

USA 604312

USA 604670

USA 604917

USA 604917

USA 68042541

USA 604312

USA 604312

USA 604826

USA 603342

CAN 20213

USA 68006130

USA 604312

USA 68006130

USA 604268

USA 604917

USA 603342

USA 604670

USA 604670

USA 68012543

USA 604268

USA 68045133

CAN 20223

USA 68022992

USA 604312

USA 603342

USA 603342

USA 68013855

USA 604960

USA 68012853

USA 604960

USA 604312

USA 68024088

USA 604312

CAN 8531580

USA 604826

CAN 9612263

USA 604312

USA 603342

DAM
MÈRE

CAN 7388455

CAN 10913653

CAN 11009691

CAN 7924817

CAN 10941331

CAN 10941353

CAN 200304

CAN 10941349

CAN 10000677

CAN 8838476

CAN 11120513

CAN 10996420

CAN 9598055

CAN 8265750

CAN 7868045

CAN 8838476

CAN 10996380

CAN 8860622

CAN 8838476

CAN 10035147

CAN 10034496

CAN 8171601

CAN 10913650

CAN 9598018

CAN 9723850

CAN 9598012

CAN 11120501

CAN 7679997

CAN 9612236

CAN 8265750

CAN 9723850

CAN 8265750

CAN 9723849

CAN 199698

CAN 8860700

CAN 9612223

CAN 9612257

CAN 8665234

CAN 9598036

CAN 8838476

CAN 8676623

CAN 11120528

CAN 9648371

CAN 9542305

CAN 9598040

CAN 8265750

CAN 8860673

CAN 7766122

CAN 7645044

CAN 9984886

L CALV
D VEL

L DIM
D JEL

 46

278

282

303

 70

304

298

270

274

293

 64

 48

 41

270

288

281

289

285

297

281

 36

301

 82

126

275

295

277

235

305

276

119

271

 16

298

248

 51

 12

276

207

277

277

285

228

289

281

288

300

281

283

 60

L HERD
D TROUP #LAC

2

3

3

3

3

1

2

2

3

3

3

2

3

2

3

3

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

3

2

3

2

3

1

3

2

3

3

3

3

3

1

2

2

1

2

1

2

2

3

3

3

3

#TDR
#RJT

11

29

22

25

18

 9

24

18

28

25

21

12

22

14

24

25

19

20

25

32

18

23

22

25

 7

30

20

22

20

24

 4

23

 9

26

29

22

21

28

 7

16

16

10

15

 9

20

17

30

26

29

22

#SUP

11

29

22

25

18

 9

24

17

28

25

21

12

22

14

24

25

19

20

25

32

18

23

22

25

 7

30

20

22

20

18

 4

23

 9

26

29

22

21

28

 7

16

 8

10

15

 9

20

17

30

26

29

22

REL
FIAB

53

63

61

66

60

53

63

59

64

66

53

52

59

61

60

67

59

62

65

64

61

77

58

64

50

64

60

47

62

57

45

63

51

75

61

61

63

65

47

62

60

52

58

61

61

64

62

62

65

60

MILK
LAIT

 1486

  266

 1668

  358

  455

  775

  788

  593

  503

   19

 1020

  621

  530

  988

  352

  113

  508

  575

  718

 1314

  657

  396

  170

  768

  277

 1553

  891

  906

  649

  720

  219

  671

 1075

  959

 1186

  440

  725

  361

  362

  803

  318

 1081

  318

 1518

  149

  940

  654

%RK
%RC

98

62

98

69

74

87

88

82

77

43

94

83

79

93

69

51

78

 7

36

81

85

97

84

72

55

87

63

98

91

91

84

85

59

84

94

92

96

74

86

69

69

88

66

94

66

98

53

92

17

84

FAT
GRAS

 53

 60

 58

 52

 21

 54

 42

 54

 56

 36

 16

 35

 31

 63

 48

 28

 44

 39

 38

 32

 19

 42

 39

 28

 31

 41

 33

 27

 49

 51

 37

 41

  9

 25

 31

 33

 42

 16

 24

 42

 33

 31

 28

 33

 19

 42

 49

 28

 19

 11

%RK
%RC

98

99

99

98

81

98

96

98

98

94

73

93

90

99

97

87

97

95

94

91

78

96

95

87

90

96

92

86

97

98

94

96

57

85

90

92

96

73

84

96

92

90

87

92

78

96

97

87

78

63

PROT

 43

 19

 45

 25

 25

 31

 26

 31

 25

 18

 27

 22

 17

 28

 21

 13

 23

  9

  4

 22

 22

 31

 23

 10

 19

 27

 17

 37

 27

 26

 29

 21

 15

 20

 30

 29

 31

 15

 22

 13

 22

 27

  9

 32

  7

 33

 20

 19

 24

%RK
%RC

98

88

99

92

92

96

93

96

92

86

94

90

84

94

89

76

91

66

52

90

90

96

91

70

88

94

84

98

94

93

95

89

80

88

96

95

96

80

90

76

90

94

66

97

62

97

88

88

26

92

%FAT
%GRAS %PROT CONF

 0

10

 2

 9

 3

 2

 7

 7

10

 9

 8

 9

 5

 5

10

 7

 1

 8

 8

 4

 6

 3

 8

 9

 7

 7

 5

 4

 4

 8

 6

 3

 4

 1

 5

 9

 6

 3

 7

 8

 4

 0

 9

11

 1

%RK
%RC

24

99

12

47

97

58

47

92

92

99

97

95

97

80

80

99

92

33

95

95

69

86

58

95

97

19

92

 8

92

80

69

69

95

86

58

69

33

80

97

86

19

58

92

95

69

12

24

97

99

33

SCS
CCS ACT

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Top 400 Guernsey Cows by GLPI

Top 400 LPI Candidate Cows for Genotyping
DECEMBER / DÉCEMBRE 2017

RANK
RANG

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

LPI
IPV

1283

1195

1174

1167

1089

1077

1073

1064

1039

1007

1002

 998

 992

 979

 975

 969

 964

 963

 952

 947

 945

 941

 930

 927

 920

COW
VACHE

CAN 11902286

CAN 11632468

CAN 11902301

CAN 12062942

CAN 12062945

CAN 11859864

CAN 11356259

CAN 11859863

CAN 12062958

CAN 12062956

CAN 12236336

CAN 11632516

CAN 11356253

CAN 12292424

CAN 11902302

USA 78004247

CAN 11632471

CAN 12062946

CAN 12062948

CAN 12062951

CAN 12062944

CAN 11902303

CAN 11356260

CAN 12062957

CAN 11902300

COW NAME
NOM DE LA VACHE

COMFORT FARMS AZELIA                              

LINDRIAN PASSALT                                  

COMFORT FARMS SHALEINE                            

EBY MANOR GRUMPY JANEY                            

EBY MANOR DAWSON ROSALYN                          

GUERNSEY VIEW UNKNOWN BRITTANY                    

MAPLEHURST LEGEND KINDNESS

EBY MANOR DL FIESTA                               

EBY MANOR PIES TIARA

LINDRIAN BAMBOO LEGEND                            

WARRINDALE DAWSON ASTRID                          

MAPLEHURST LEGEND CUTIE

MAPLEHURST LEGEND WINTER

COMFORT FARMS MARB                                

LINDRIAN PEARL LEGEND

EBY MANOR GRUMPY PAIGE                            

EBY MANOR SHERBERT VICTORY                        

EBY MANOR SHERBERT DESTA                          

EBY MANOR DAWSON WRYLNN                           

COMFORT FARMS SYNTHIA                             

MAPLEHURST LEGEND WISE

EBY MANOR CORDELL LAYA                            

COMFORT FARMS SENECA                              

BIRTH D
DAT NAIS

SIRE
PÈRE

USA 68006130

USA 68045133

USA 68013855

USA 604960

USA 68045873

USA 68045873

USA 68045040

USA 68012543

USA 604312

USA 68024088

USA 68045040

USA 68045873

USA 68045040

USA 68045040

USA 68025119

USA 68027217

USA 68045040

USA 604960

USA 68012855

USA 68012855

USA 68045873

USA 68045873

USA 68045040

USA 68027378

USA 604312

DAM
MÈRE

CAN 10996420

CAN 9723849

CAN 9598036

CAN 11120528

CAN 11553859

CAN 9863481

CAN 9594176

CAN 11259743

CAN 11120520

CAN 11120523

CAN 11632413

CAN 9549719

CAN 7433775

CAN 9594209

CAN 9598040

USA 68023988

CAN 11632403

CAN 8860634

CAN 11120546

CAN 11553875

CAN 11553862

CAN 10996391

CAN 9594209

CAN 11553879

CAN 10996381

L CALV
D VEL

L DIM
D JEL

 48

 16

207

285

189

301

253

267

 96

133

283

154

265

271

206

205

283

252

200

 72

280

189

266

 97

250

L HERD
D TROUP #LAC

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

#TDR
#RJT

12

 9

 7

10

 7

 9

 6

 7

 3

 5

 8

 4

 8

 8

 7

 6

 8

 9

 7

 3

10

 7

 7

 4

 9

#SUP

12

 9

 7

10

 7

 9

 6

 7

 3

 5

 8

 4

 8

 8

 7

 6

 8

 9

 7

 3

10

 7

 7

 4

 9

REL
FIAB

52

51

47

52

46

50

50

52

45

44

49

43

51

51

48

49

47

53

47

39

48

47

50

41

54

MILK
LAIT

 621

 219

 725

 803

 495

 289

 377

 201

 900

  69

 445

  15

 974

 299

 657

1365

 111

 537

 254

 984

 694

 392

%RK
%RC

83

59

86

88

77

34

64

70

58

91

46

74

43

93

65

84

97

50

79

61

93

19

85

71

18

FAT
GRAS

 35

  9

 24

 31

 24

 23

 18

 36

 12

 19

 21

 35

 26

  6

 23

 11

 40

 14

 13

 36

 18

 11

 21

  9

%RK
%RC

93

57

84

90

84

83

76

94

65

78

81

93

86

51

22

83

63

95

69

68

94

76

63

81

57

PROT

 22

 15

 22

 27

 20

 14

 21

 17

  8

 28

 13

 18

 25

 32

  0

 17

 20

 13

 11

 11

 23

  1

 26

  9

%RK
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RANK LPI GS NAME BIRTH DATE AGE MILK FAT PROTEIN %FAT %PROT SCS CONF MS F&L DS RP NAME SEMEN CODE NAME LPI
RANG IPV SG NOM NAISSANCE ÂGE LAIT GRAS PROTÉINE %GRAS %PROT CSS CONF SM P&M PL CR NOM CODE DE SEMENCE NOM IPV

1 1308  CAN 12677194 LINDRIAN PILOT DELIGHT 22-Jul-17 4 1040 42 30 -0.01 -0.07 2.97 6 6 1 1 3 CAN 11632409 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PILOT 0200GU00307 1039 PA CAN 11009732 LINDRIAN PINTO DODDY 1553

2 1306  USA 78006991 GT-ROZELYN NOVAK BARBIE 06-Jun-15 30 1123 34 34 -0.24 -0.06 2.97 4 4 2 2 3 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1496 M USA 78006982 RF-ROZELYN TITUS BONNIE 1100

3 1230  CAN 12062980 EBY MANOR LOGO SYLVIA 28-Mar-16 20 983 38 30 -0.07 -0.06 3.01 4 2 3 1 2 USA 68048419 COULEE CREST CONQUEROR LOGO 0001GU00448 1126 PA CAN 11553896 EBY MANOR GARY SASHA 1330

4 1223  CAN 12236404 LINDRIAN POLLY LEVI ET 14-Sep-16 15 323 23 14 0.13 0.03 2.92 10 10 4 3 3 USA 68025119 MARODORE AARONS LEVI 0007GU00438 1155 M CAN 9723850 LINDRIAN PAMPER BEAR ET 200 1297

4 1223  CAN 12236406 LINDRIAN POLLIE LEVI ET 21-Sep-16 14 323 23 14 0.13 0.03 2.92 10 10 4 3 3 USA 68025119 MARODORE AARONS LEVI 0007GU00438 1155 M CAN 9723850 LINDRIAN PAMPER BEAR ET 200 1297

4 1223  CAN 12677188 LINDRIAN POLLA LEVI ET 07-Jul-17 5 323 23 14 0.13 0.03 2.92 10 10 4 3 3 USA 68025119 MARODORE AARONS LEVI 0007GU00438 1155 M CAN 9723850 LINDRIAN PAMPER BEAR ET 200 1297

4 1223  CAN 12677167 LINDRIAN PITTY LIGHTNING 21-Jan-17 10 267 36 12 0.35 0.03 2.94 8 10 4 2 2 USA 68029818 MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING 0007GU00445 1209 M CAN 11009724 LINDRIAN PIPPY TWO 1229

8 1200  CAN 12062979 EBY MANOR JETHRO BEATRICE 18-Mar-16 21 708 24 22 -0.08 -0.03 3.02 6 7 3 2 3 CAN 11553899 BROWN-EBY JETHRO NULL 1099 PA CAN 11553870 EBY MANOR WARD BELLA 1285

9 1196  CAN 12236413 LINDRIAN POLETTE LATIMER 06-Nov-16 13 1139 38 32 -0.15 -0.08 2.98 4 3 4 1 3 USA 78001154 COULEE CREST FAME LATIMER 0076GU00810 1004 PA CAN 11009754 LINDRIAN POLITE 1396

10 1175  CAN 12062986 EBY MANOR NAVAJO INSPIRATION 04-Sep-16 15 538 31 16 0.11 -0.05 2.91 4 3 5 2 -2 USA 68047854 LANG HAVEN ALSTAR NAVAJO 0007GU00454 894 M CAN 11553848 EBY MANOR D L INDY 1456

11 1173  CAN 12470428 GUERNSEY VIEW ZARA DELLA RIO 30-Oct-16 13 316 35 19 0.31 0.11 2.93 6 6 3 3 1 CAN 11632409 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PILOT 0200GU00307 1039 PA CAN 11681862 GUERNSEY VIEW EXILE'S ZARA 1324

11 1173  CAN 12770428 GUERNSEY VIEW ZARA DELLA RIO 30-Oct-16 13 316 35 19 0.31 0.11 2.93 6 6 3 3 1 CAN 11632409 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PILOT 0200GU00307 1039 PA CAN 11681862 GUERNSEY VIEW EXILE'S ZARA 1324

13 1171  CAN 12063013 EBY MANOR ERNIE SHILOH 21-Jul-17 4 649 31 21 0.03 -0.02 2.92 4 3 3 1 2 USA 78004779 PAOKIE LIL ERNIE 0007GU00467 1113 PA CAN 11553869 EBY MANOR GEO SAPPHIRE 1220

13 1171  CAN 11902329 COMFORT FARMS GABRIELLE 27-Mar-16 20 180 23 9 0.20 0.03 2.76 7 7 4 0 2 USA 68047797 RIPLEY FARMS PIE C TOBY 0001GU00446 1317 PA CAN 10996422 COMFORT FARMS GOLD 1010

15 1168  CAN 12063019 EBY MANOR JULIUS JOCELYN 21-Aug-17 3 716 35 23 0.07 -0.02 3.04 5 6 1 0 1 CAN 12062954 BROWN-EBY JULIUS NULL 1143 PA CAN 11553855 EBY MANOR D L JULIE 1184

16 1165  CAN 11902325 COMFORT FARMS LYRA 25-Feb-16 21 321 25 14 0.14 0.04 2.87 10 8 5 4 3 USA 68047797 RIPLEY FARMS PIE C TOBY 0001GU00446 1317 PA CAN 10996438 COMFORT FARMS LULA 1037

17 1160  CAN 12470404 GUERNSEY VIEW URBAN'S CHRISTMA 24-Dec-15 23 81 41 16 0.54 0.18 2.97 8 4 6 4 6 USA 68047797 RIPLEY FARMS PIE C TOBY 0001GU00446 1317 PA CAN 9863476 GUERNSEY VIEW RONA'S URBAN 993

18 1138  CAN 12062991 EBY MANOR JETHRO JULIETTE 31-Oct-16 13 600 32 22 0.08 0.01 3.09 3 3 4 0 1 CAN 11553899 BROWN-EBY JETHRO NULL 1099 PA CAN 12062942 EBY MANOR GRUMPY JANEY 1167

19 1132  CAN 12470409 GUERNSEY VIEW ZURI'S DEBBIE 20-Feb-16 21 604 18 22 -0.13 0.02 2.91 8 7 3 4 3 USA 68032126 JENS GOLD B SPRUCE WINSLOW 0007GU00453 901 M CAN 11681872 GUERNSEY VIEW WINNER'S ZURI 1362

19 1132  CAN 12834601 GUERNSEY VIEW ZURIS ERICA 18-Apr-17 8 604 18 22 -0.13 0.02 2.91 8 7 3 4 3 USA 68032126 JENS GOLD B SPRUCE WINSLOW 0007GU00453 901 M CAN 11681872 GUERNSEY VIEW WINNER'S ZURI 1362

21 1112  CAN 12236356 LINDRIAN POGI BEAR 21-Jul-15 28 69 25 5 0.33 0.04 2.87 7 7 4 3 2 USA 604917 EDGEWATER MEADOWS YOGIBEAR-ET 0007GU00402 1016 D CAN 11009747 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PIPPY 1171

22 1109  CAN 12677197 LINDRIAN PIPPER LATIMER ET 09-Aug-17 4 361 23 16 0.10 0.06 2.92 10 9 6 6 3 USA 78001154 COULEE CREST FAME LATIMER 0076GU00810 1004 PA CAN 9723849 LINDRIAN PIPER BEAR ET 199 1244

23 1108  CAN 12062994 EBY MANOR CIMERON KAYLA 08-Nov-16 13 97 22 7 0.26 0.05 2.86 3 5 -1 1 -1 USA 68033040 JENS GOLD VIP CIMERON-ET 0007GU00464 993 PA CAN 11553890 EBY MANOR YOGI KATE 1211

24 1106  CAN 12677206 LINDRIAN DUNGOEN NEWTON 26-Oct-17 1 1598 24 28 -0.56 -0.31 3.05 4 3 1 0 1 840 3130939306 RIPLEY FARMS JAG NEWTON 0007GU00470 1032 PA CAN 11009756 LINDRIAN DRAGON PINTO 1136

25 1103  CAN 12677203 LINDRIAN PATIMER LATIMER 01-Oct-17 2 414 14 17 -0.09 0.05 2.96 9 9 6 4 3 USA 78001154 COULEE CREST FAME LATIMER 0076GU00810 1004 PA CAN 11632468 LINDRIAN PASSALT 1195

TOP 50 GUERNSEY HEIFERS BY LPI PARENT AVERAGE (PA or GPA LPI) - DECEMBER 2017 GENETIC EVALUATIONS

DAM INFORMATION /  RENSEIGNEMENTS DE LA MÈREHEIFER PARENT AVERAGES AND OTHER INFORMATION / MOYENNES DES PARENTS DES GÉNISSES ET D'AUTRES RENSEIGNEMENTS
REGISTRATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATIONLPI

ENREGISTREMENT ENREGISTREMENT

50 MEILLEURES GÉNISSES GUERNSEY SELON LA MOYENNE DES PARENTS POUR L'IPV (IPV MP ou MPG) - ÉVALUATIONS GÉNÉTIQUES DE DÉCEMBRE 2017
                         (Based on heifers born in the past 30 months from dams with an official LPI / Basée sur les génisses nées dans les 30 derniers mois issues de mères avec un IPV officiel )

IPV ENREGISTREMENT

SIRE INFORMATION / RENSEIGNEMENTS DU PÈRE

26 1102  CAN 12834606 GUERNSEY VIEW ANGIS EQUITY 23-Jun-17 5 440 25 12 0.08 -0.05 3.01 7 9 4 2 1 USA 68029818 MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING 0007GU00445 1209 M CAN 11681878 GUERNSEY VIEW WELCOME'S ANGIE 974

27 1099  CAN 12062968 EBY MANOR CASPIAN KARA 02-Nov-15 25 600 22 21 -0.03 0.02 3.17 7 7 3 3 3 USA 68022992 IDLE GOLD J KING CASPIAN 0200GU00119 977 D CAN 11553890 EBY MANOR YOGI KATE 1211

28 1093  CAN 12236377 LINDRIAN CASPIAN POPPIE 02-Jan-16 23 428 25 15 0.12 0.01 3.04 7 9 3 1 1 USA 68022992 IDLE GOLD J KING CASPIAN 0200GU00119 977 D CAN 11009724 LINDRIAN PIPPY TWO 1229

29 1092  CAN 11902350 COMFORT FARMS PRELUDE 27-Jun-17 5 955 22 26 -0.28 -0.10 2.96 3 -1 3 3 2 USA 68045934 LANG HAVEN ALSTAR NAVARRO 0001GU00445 1088 PA CAN 11902277 COMFORT FARMS PERNILLA 1093

30 1091  CAN 11902333 COMFORT FARMS AMELIA 28-Jun-16 17 365 17 11 0.02 -0.02 3.00 5 4 2 0 3 USA 68003311 RUTTER BROS LEWIS LOUIE 0200GU00304 900 D CAN 11902286 COMFORT FARMS AZELIA 1283

31 1084  CAN 12292465 MAPLEHURST TOBY GWEN 28-Jul-16 16 503 22 19 -0.02 0.02 3.01 7 4 5 2 6 USA 68047797 RIPLEY FARMS PIE C TOBY 0001GU00446 1317 PA CAN 11356248 MAPLEHURST LEGEND GLADYS 872

32 1082  CAN 12063309 EBY MANOR JULIUS TOFFEE 31-May-17 6 686 28 23 -0.02 -0.01 3.08 5 4 3 6 5 CAN 12062954 BROWN-EBY JULIUS NULL 1143 PA CAN 12062956 EBY MANOR PIES TIARA 1007

33 1079  CAN 12292477 RUNNING SPRING LEVI TOOTISE 11-Feb-17 10 368 12 10 -0.07 -0.05 2.96 6 4 5 0 6 USA 68025119 MARODORE AARONS LEVI 0007GU00438 1155 M CAN 7868072 BROADVIEW TULIP 2 1017

34 1077  CAN 12834598 GUERNSEY VIEW ZEEBAS ESTHER 06-Mar-17 9 750 19 21 -0.21 -0.06 2.98 6 5 3 3 4 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1496 M CAN 11259761 GUERNSEY VIEW WHISTLER'S ZEEBA 673

35 1071  CAN 12251476 BEAVERWOOD LOGO'S DANIELLE 04-May-16 19 375 16 16 -0.01 0.04 2.85 5 5 4 -2 0 USA 68048419 COULEE CREST CONQUEROR LOGO 0001GU00448 1126 PA CAN 10848109 BEAVERWOOD LES'S WALDINA 995

36 1066  CAN 12251473 BEAVERWOOD LOGO'S DOMINO 17-Mar-16 21 613 28 16 0.01 -0.06 2.92 3 3 1 1 3 USA 68048419 COULEE CREST CONQUEROR LOGO 0001GU00448 1126 PA CAN 11755673 BEAVERWOOD HAYDEN'S LAYNE 973

36 1066  CAN 11902349 COMFORT FARMS GLENDA 30-Apr-17 7 231 18 5 0.11 -0.05 2.77 6 7 3 -3 -1 USA 68048419 COULEE CREST CONQUEROR LOGO 0001GU00448 1126 PA CAN 10996422 COMFORT FARMS GOLD 1010

38 1064  USA 78006992 GT-ROZELYN BBJ DARLA 03-Aug-15 28 687 10 26 -0.29 0.03 2.81 2 3 0 0 -1 USA 68000870 LILY LANE GLACIER BIG BAD JON 0014GU00304 813 M USA 78006983 RF-ROZELYN TITUS DANIKA 1321

39 1061  CAN 12251477 BEAVERWOOD LOGO'S DELLA 06-May-16 19 717 28 17 -0.04 -0.10 2.94 2 2 2 0 0 USA 68048419 COULEE CREST CONQUEROR LOGO 0001GU00448 1126 PA CAN 11755674 BEAVERWOOD ALSTAR'S JENNIFER 962

40 1057  CAN 11788457 REDNGOLD GEO ÉCLAIR ET 02-May-17 7 359 23 15 0.11 0.04 2.91 4 3 2 -1 5 USA 68006130 GOLDEN J LES GEORGE 0001GU00434 1027 D CAN 8676623 REDNGOLD TRADITION'S PARFAIT 1081

40 1057  CAN 11902345 COMFORT FARMS MAXIMUS 12-Sep-16 15 309 22 11 0.12 0.01 3.11 5 1 5 5 2 USA 68003311 RUTTER BROS LEWIS LOUIE 0200GU00304 900 D CAN 10996437 COMFORT FARMS MAITAI 1229

40 1057  CAN 11182314 SHADY HAVEN LEVI PENELOPE 24-Aug-16 15 375 10 10 -0.09 -0.04 2.94 8 7 4 2 1 USA 68025119 MARODORE AARONS LEVI 0007GU00438 1155 M CAN 11182302 SHADY HAVEN LEGEND PEARL 978

43 1052  CAN 12062966 EBY MANOR CORDELL WINK 06-Oct-15 26 336 29 13 0.20 0.02 3.03 4 4 0 3 4 USA 68027378 RIPLEY FARMS AARON CORDELL 0007GU00440 1146 M CAN 11120497 EBY MANOR YOGI WINNY 971

44 1045  CAN 12251450 BEAVERWOOD LEVI'S CHARLIE 02-Jul-15 29 334 13 9 -0.04 -0.04 2.85 4 4 3 -1 1 USA 68025119 MARODORE AARONS LEVI 0007GU00438 1155 M CAN 9589073 BEAVERWOOD CHALLENGE'S TINA 921

45 1044  CAN 12062983 EBY MANOR LEO WILLOW 15-Jul-15 29 70 17 10 0.20 0.11 3.01 4 3 3 1 3 CAN 11553899 BROWN-EBY JETHRO NULL 1099 PA CAN 11553867 EBY MANOR YOGI SUNDEE 968

46 1041  CAN 12677166 LINDRIAN PILOT DILIE 18-Jan-17 11 551 22 19 0.00 0.01 2.95 2 2 1 -2 -2 CAN 11632409 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PILOT 0200GU00307 1039 PA CAN 11009728 LINDRIAN S.J. DILLY 1024

47 1037  CAN 12251461 BEAVERWOOD CORDELL'S CHEEKY 27-Sep-15 26 -72 20 6 0.30 0.11 2.91 5 6 1 1 2 USA 68027378 RIPLEY FARMS AARON CORDELL 0007GU00440 1146 M CAN 11755642 BEAVERWOOD LYNDELL'S EMMA 928

48 1035  CAN 12292456 MAPLEHURST TOBY PANDORA 09-Mar-16 21 444 19 17 -0.02 0.02 3.11 6 5 3 2 4 USA 68047797 RIPLEY FARMS PIE C TOBY 0001GU00446 1317 PA CAN 9594217 MAPLEHURST LES PATOOTY 779

48 1035  CAN 12834600 GUERNSEY VIEW BELLAS ELLA 09-Apr-17 8 487 28 14 0.09 -0.03 3.07 4 5 2 2 3 USA 68029818 MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING 0007GU00445 1209 M CAN 11859858 GUERNSEY VIEW UNICORN'S BELLA 858

50 1033  CAN 12063015 EBY MANOR ERNIE DAISY 31-Jul-17 4 448 18 15 -0.02 -0.03 3.00 2 0 3 -1 1 USA 78004779 PAOKIE LIL ERNIE 0007GU00467 1113 PA CAN 12062951 EBY MANOR SHERBERT DESTA 947
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Top 400 LPI Candidate Cows for Genotyping cont’d

Top 50 Guernsey Heifers by LPI Parent Average

Other interesting reports from CDN can be viewed at: https://www.cdn.ca/files_ge_articles.php
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Administrator’s Message

Our National Show is now behind us, year-end activities 
are drawing to a close and preparations begin for the new 
year ahead. 

helpers who made the national show a great success.  The 
national show is always a great time to see friends and 
members we haven’t seen for a while and to view great 
Guernsey cattle.  This year was no exception with the 
quality exhibited through all classes.  Congratulations to all 
our class winners.  A special note to Rob Forster with the 
Grand Champion, Maplehurst Les Zelda, 1st place 3 year 
old and also the Junior Champion, Broadview Levi Arlene, 
1st place Intermediate Calf.
 
The next Annual General Meeting will be on Thursday, 

calendars and plan to attend.  Our hope is to have a guest 

expansion and plans for the future.  Details to follow.
 
As I write this message for the newsletter, our new 

hope is by year-end to have a new, user friendly, mobile 

it out!
 

Canada for their continued service to the breed.  A special 

to improve the options for our Guernsey members.  The 
hope is to have automation of the Gold Star Dam Award, 
Gold Star Breeder Award and the Master Breeder Award by 

with pulling this venture together.
 

Directors, Rob Forster and our Guernsey members for their 
support and help throughout the year.  From my family to 
yours, wishing you the gifts of the season – Peace, Joy and 
Hope.  Merry Christmas and a Happy, Healthy, Prosperous 
New Year in 2018!
 
Season’s Greetings,
 
Jessie Weir
Administrator
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2018 Newsletter &
Journal Schedule

May – Journal (copy due April 1st)
August – Newsletter (copy due July 15th)
December – Newsletter (copy due November 15th)

Newsletter Advertising Rates
Size   Member Rate    Non Member Rate
Full Page  $120      $130
Half Page  $75      $90
Quarter Page  $50      $60

Colour is available at an additional cost of $20.

Journal Advertising Rates
Size   Member Rate    Non Member Rate
Full Page  $240      $420
Half Page  $150      $240
Third Page  $120      $180
Quarter Page  $100      $150
Front Cover  $360      n/a

All advertisements in the Journal are in full colour.

Canadian Guernsey Association
7660 Mill Road
Guelph, ON, N1H 6J1
Email:  info@guernseycanada.ca
Phone: 519-836-2141
Fax:  519-763-6582

Tattoo letter for 2018 is F

Please submit possible syndicate 

program pedigrees to Rob Forster.

SYNDICATE 
PROGRAM

Congratulations

Congratulations to Cody 
Armstrong for winning the 
Junior Runner-Up for High 

Other Breeds sponsored by 
Canadian Guernsey.

Congratulations


